FILED September 2, 2008 Data Center Missouri Public[.] Service Commission

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN STODDARD COUNTY SEWER, INC.

Now on this <u>//</u> day of June, 2002, the undersigned, hereby assigns all of her right, title and interest in corporate stock or business known as Stoddard County Sewer, Inc., to R.D. Sewer Co., L.L.C. Assignor makes no warranty concerning the title or condition of said stock or business and Assignee agrees to accept same in an "as is" condition.

Kuth Bien **Ruth Bien**

STATE OF MISSOURI) SS COUNTY OF STODDARD)

On this <u>J</u> day of June, 2002, before me personally appeared Ruth Bien, to me known to –

. . . .

. Ľ.

1

be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

Notary Public

" NOTARY SEAL " Stephen W. Holden, Notary Public

Stoddard County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 11/20/2003

Case No(s). Date_8-

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF STODDARD COUNTY PROBATE DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT

Now on this 11th day of June, comes Brenda Wilson, Personal Representative of the above referenced estate, and pursuant to the Order of Distribution entered by the court on June 3, 2002, hereby assigns any and all interest of Carl S. Bien, Sr., to Ruth Bien, in the following entities: Stoddard County Sewer, Inc.; Bootheel Motors, Inc.; Bien Company, Inc.; Countryside Estates, L.P.

 $\Delta \dot{\Delta}$

H111

جار ب

. ù

Brenda lson Personal Representative

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF STODDARD COUNTY PROBATE DIVISION

In the Estate of: CARL S. BIEN, SR., Deceased.

Estate No. 35P070000096

RECEIPT

Comes now Ruth Bien and acknowledges receipt of the Assignment of all interest of Carl S. Bien, Sr. from Brenda Wilson, dated June 11, 2002.

uth Bien Ruth

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF STODDARD

On this 12²² day of June, 2002, before me personally appeared Ruth Bien, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

> *.* (1

_ <u>|</u> _ _

ss.

Notary Public

My term expires: /1/20/03

" NOTARY SEAL " Stephen W. Holden, Notary Public Stoddard County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 11/20/2003